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Organization First Name Last Name Address City State Zip Code Email Address Phone
SEACC . . 419 - 6th St. #200 Juneau AK 99801 buck@seacc.org (907) 586-6942
CP Inc. . . 625 Stedman Street Ketchikan AK 99901 channel@kpunet.net (907) 225-9725
DOT . . 419 - 6th Street #200 Juneau AK 99801 seacc@seacc.org
First City Saloon, Inc . . 830 Water St Ketchikan AK 99901

Joan Aegerter 3350 First St. Ketchikan AK 99901 (907) 225-5054
Earl Allain 5161 Shoreline Dr. Ketchikan AK 99901
Jim Amos 215 Heckman St. Ketchikan AK 99901 fames49@yahoo.com (907) 225-3408
Peter W. Amundson 918 Jackson Street Ketchikan AK 99901 (907) 225-6036
David H. Anderes 4348 S. Tongass Hwy Ketchikan AK 99901 dha@andersoil.com (907) 225-2163
Rick F. Anderson PO Box 533 Metlakatla AK 99926 anderzzonclan@hotmail.com (907) 886-7650

DOT Robert  Armstrong 450 Washington St. Ketchikan AK 99901 humnbird@gci.net
Charlie Arteaga 1439 Millan Ketchikan AK 99901 c.arteaga@att.net

Ketchikan Chamber of Commerce Blaine Ashcraft blaine@kpunet.net
Cindy Barber 71 Double Eagle Lanes Ketchikan AK 99901
Cindy Barber 71 Double Eagle Lane S. Ketchikan AK 99901
Fred & Carol Begley Box 535 Ward Cove AK 99928 (907) 247-1581
Catherine Bellon 504 Washington St. Ketchikan AK 99901
Ray Benson Box 213 Kipnuk AK 99614 rbensonus@yahoo.com
Rosemarie Bergeron Box 5505 Ketchikan AK 99901
Samuel E. Bergeron 501A Front St. Ketchikan AK 99901 sameulbergeron@gci.net
Clay Bezenek Box 6464 Ketchikan AK 99901 cebezenek@kpunet.net (907) 617-4785
Sarajustine Black 1023 Woodland Ave. Ketchikan AK 99901 sarajustine@gci.net
J Blackmore PO Box 6431 Ketchikan AK 99901

DOT Lisa Boles PO Box 839 Ward Cove AK 99928 glboles@kpu.net
Walter  Bolling PO Box 5958-3714 Justice Ct Ketchikan AK 99901 cbolling@kpunet.net (907) 225-4802
Peter Bolling 2928 Baronof Avenue Ketchikan AK 99901 prbolling@kpunet.net (907) 225-4087
Wrenn Boulton 1539 Squaw Mt. Trail Idaho Springs CO 80452 wrennboulton@aol.com
Karen Brand 362 D-1 Loop, P.O. Box 7302 Ketchikan AK 99901 brand.k1@gmail.com (907) 225-5681
James Bray 2134 - 2nd Ave. Ketchikan AK 99901 (907) 225-2664

DOT Bob Brooks 16923 Meridian East Pullallup WA 98375 robert.brooks@sagemavionics.com (253) 848-3555
Alice R. Brusich PO Box 719 Ward Cove AK 99928 (907) 247-8438
Betsey Burdett 37 Potter Rd Ketchikan AK 99901 seexposure@kpunet.ne (907) 225-8829
Jim Burns PO Box 8575 Ketchikan AK 99901 jimak@alaska.com
Ken Bylund 186 Marblehead Lane Ketchikan AK 99901 kenby@kpunet.net (907) 225-9494

Parkview Apartment Co. Tom Caffrey prcces@gci.net
DOT Doreen Caffrey 929-B Stedman Street Ketchikan AK 99901 pvcces@gci.net
Tongass Conservation Society Carol Cairnes PO Box 8908 Ketchikan AK 99901 ccairnes@gmail.com (907) 225-8908

Shirley Carlin 525 Front St. Ketchikan AK 99901 (907) 225-3860
KTW Airport Mike Carney 1000 Terminal Way Ketchikan AK 99901
DOT Mike Cessnun 428 Gold Road Ketchikan AK 99901-9629 mcessnun@kpunet.net

Mike Cessnun 428 Gold Road Ketchikan AK 99901 mike.cessnun@alaskaair.com (907) 225-7572
c/o Ken Jackson Thomas Charles 5901 East 6th Ave. Space 240 Anchorage AK 99504

Barry Christensen 3409 Bailey Blvd Ketchikan AK 99901 (907) 225-5947
Dan Christensen 3137 Tongass Ketchikan AK 99901 dantoad@hotmail.com
Bruce Christensen 853 Jackson St. Ketchikan AK 99901 (907) 225-6186

DOT Bradley Christian tadpole@socket.net
L Clark Metlakatla AK 99926

DO NOT keep informed Lance Clark 5695 Jurgen Dr. Ketchikan AK 99901 (907) 247-2575
Crystal Clark P.O. Box 1495 Ward Cove AK 99928

DOT Della A. Colburn PO Box 2 Kasaan AK 99950-0340 Illskidy54@yahoo.com
Joan Collier Box 95 Metlakatla AK 99926 (907) 886-7751
Mark Cooley 20746 NE LuPine Ave Bend OR 97701 getdish@clearwire.net (541) 610-6210

Ketchikan Chamber of Commerce Dick Coose
Ketchikan Daily News Andrew Damstedt andrew@ketchikandailynews.com

Krista D'Angelo 898 Monroe Street Ketchikan AK 99901 kristaleeb@kpunet.net (907) 225-4464
Franco D'Angelo 898 Monroe Street Ketchikan AK 99901 fdangelo44@hotmail.com (907) 617-3533
Erika Decker #13 Creek St. - Apt C Ketchikan AK 99901 tweedy@kpunet.net (907) 225-9559
Scott Doyle Box 1472 Ward Cove AK 99928
Larry W. Droogs 629 Buren Road Ketchikan AK 99901 larry134@webtv.net (907) 225-5353

DOT Ken & Anita Duckett PO Box 23178 Ketchikan AK 99901
Karen & Jim Eakes 636 Main St. Ketchikan AK 99901 jkeakes@att.net
Marly Edenso 500 Deermount St. Ketchikan AK 99901-6610
Elizabet Einset PO Box 7561 Ketchikan AK 99901
Ginny Eiseman 411 Canyon Rd. Ketchikan AK 99901 ginny@kpunet.net (907) 225-8026

DOT Peter Ellis elo@kpunet.net
Tom Fabry Box 9026 Ketchikan AK 99901
Heddy Fabry
Mary Fabry
Kristina Fabry kandy_kane538@yahoo.com (907) 254-2288
Heddy G. Fabry 2455 Williamson Valley Rd. Prescott AZ 86305
Ramona Ferry 1626 Water St. Ketchikan AK 99901
Catherine Flick PO Box 32 White Salmon AK 98672 stewart@gorge.net
Liz Freedman PO Box 19233 Thorne Bay AK 99919

DOT Gage PO Box 190421 Anchorage AK atvwillie@yahoo.com
Ronald Galdabini 970 Buck Creek Road Drain OR 97435 (541) 942-4732

KRBP Deanna Garrison 123 Stedman St. Ketchikan AK
Betsy Germain PO Box 8216 Ketchikan AK 99901
Larry & Sarah Gilbert 300 Parnell St. Ketchikan AK 99901 gilberts@kpunet.net (907) 225-2425
Chris Gilbert 300 Parnell St. Ketchikan AK 99901 cgilbert69@yahoo.com (907) 225-2425
Doug Gosnell 6103 S. Tongass Ketchikan AK 99901 dougjoy@att.net

Alaska Forest Association Owen Graham 316 Monroe Street (PO Box 9023) Ketchikan AK 99901 ojgraham@aol.com (907) 617-5152
John Green 811 Monroe Ketchikan AK 99901 b.green@seley.com (907) 225-8937
Otto Greene 1005 Manse St Klawock AK 99925 ottogreene@aol.com (907) 755-2464
Ilene Guthrie 3122 E. 5th Spokane WA 99202 (509) 534-0705
Monte Guymon 2535 North Tongass Ketchikan AK 99901 (907) 225-6236

KFMJ Radio Anita Hales anita@halesmail.net
Barbara Hassell 2949 S. Tongass Hwy Ketchikan AK 99901
Barbara Hassell 2949 S. Tongass Hwy Ketchikan AK 99901 (907) 225-2041
Howard J. Heath 1382 Castine Rd Pensbscot ME 04476 (207) 326-4061
Mary Henrikson PO Box 998 WAC AK 99928
Laura Henthorne PO Box 874 Ward Cove AK 99928 hawthorne@kpunet.net (907) 225-2282
Bret A. Hiatt 6634 Vista Dr. Ketchikan AK 99901 ravensview@kpunet.ne
Ruth Hill 808 Forest Park Ketchikan AK 99901
Barry Hoffman 12805 SE Rivercrest Dr. Vancouver WA 98683 blhoffmann@comcast.net
Steve Hoffman Box 7064 Ketchikan AK 99901 mcs123@gci.net (907) 247-7867

DOT Cynthia Hoggard PO Box 5101 Ketchikan AK 99901 cjhoggard@hotmail.com
Cecil Ted Howe 141 Sisters Lane Roseburg OR 97471 (541) 679-6445

North Tongass VFD David Hull 344 Front Street Ketchikan AK 99901
Bryce D. Huteson PO Box 8494 Ketchikan AK 99901
Maurice D. Ingman 15008 N. Tongass Hwy Ketchikan AK 99901
Jack Jacobsen PO Box 8794 Ketchikan AK 99901
Jack & Elinore Jacobsen 2125 Second Ave Ketchikan AK 99901 (907) 225-3395
Randall Jahnke Box 694 Ward Cove AK 99928 (907) 247-2421
Patrick Jirschelle
Patrick Jirshele Box 23492 Ketchikan AK 99901 (907) 247-8588
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Gary Johnson Box 524 Klawock AK 99925 cadillac.man@live.com (907) 755-2158
Joe Johnston PO Box 6711 Ketchikan AK 99901 steelhead@gci.net
John Jwan 11319 E. 25th Spokane WA 99206 (509) 924-4696
John D. Karlson Box 6420 Ketchikan AK 99901 (907) 225-9022
Robert Kaus 80312 Hwy 99 Cottage Grove OR 97424 (541) 942-0315

DOT Patty Keeley PO Box 1231 Ward Cove AK 99928 pattyk@kpunet.net
Henry C. Keene, Jr. 2051 Sea Level Dr. #305 Ketchikan AK 99901 henrykeene@kpunet.ne (907) 225-5474

DOT Vivian Kellogg 2420 Tongass Ave Ketchikan AK 99901 vk@kpunet.net
Pam Kemble 6072 Churchill Ct Ketchikan AK 99901 kembles@kpu.net
A.J. Kenyon 628 Adams St. Ketchikan AK 99901 (907) 225-6000
Scott Kenyon 2343 - 2nd Ave Ketchikan AK 99901 (907) 247-1354
Loretta Keyes 8 Washington Ter St. Louis MO  (314) 361-5114
Delores Kienel PO Box 9294 Ketchikan AK 99901

DOT William Kienel PO Box 9294 Ketchikan AK 99901 wkienel12000@yahoo.com
Ken Kiffer 630 N. Pt. Higgins Rd. Ketchikan AK 99901 kkiffer@gci.net
Wally K. Klingelhut 1731 Fairy Chasm Ketchikan AK 99901
Mary Kowalczyk mary.kowalczyk@alaska.gov
Wallace & Linda Kreider PO Box 1596 - 8985 Heron Ln Ward Cove AK 99928 ketchikangirl@alaska.com (907) 247-2513
Larry  Kubley 333 Madison Ketchikan AK 99901 (907) 225-3646
Wayne H. Laemmle 8012 Tyee Rd. Umpqua OR 97486 (541) 459-9837
Gary Lake 675 Sunset Dr. N. Ketchikan AK 99901
Len Laurance Box 8800 Ketchikan AK 99901
John Lea 827 Monroe St. Ketchikan AK 99901
Ronald Lundamo 657 North Point Higgins Road Ketchikan AK 99901 (907) 247-8375
Roger Lutz 101 Deer Meadow Lane Naches WA 98937 (509) 658-1054
T.F. Martinez PO Box 23567 Ketchikan AK 99901

DOT Jerry Mastin 941 Monroe St Ketchikan AK 99901 jwm@kpunet.net
Phil May 2153 Woodland Hills Ln Pinetop AZ 85935 joanphil@cableone.net
Floyd McClellan 16643 Waterfall Rd. Ketchikan AK 99901 floyd99901@usa.net
Kate McConnon 1211 Pond Reef Rd. Ketchikan AK 99901 (907) 247-8565

DOT Victoria McDonald 6526 Rodgers Pass Ketchikan AK 99901 victoriamdonald@hotmail.com
Carrie McLaughln 830 Water St Ketchikan AK 99901 (907) 225-1494
Mal Menzies mmenzies@gci.net
Bart Meyer 11226 Beachwood RD. Ketchikan AK 99901 psy_mech011@yahoo.com
Kent Milaeger PO Box 501 Zephyr Cove NV 89448 kentmil@charter.net
Linda Millard 501A Front St. Ketchikan AK 99901 lindamillard@gci.net
Dick Miller margotdick@gci.net
Margot Miller 2327 - 3rd Ave. Ketchikan AK 99901 margotdick@gci.net (907) 225-3694
Brian Miller PO Box 1456 Ward Cove AK 99928 bodean@gci.net (907) 617-7700
Dana Miller 614 Pickering Way Ketchikan AK 99901

ADF&G Habitat Mark Minnillo PO Box 668 Craig AK 99921 mark.minnilo@alaska.gov
Clarie M. Moeser PO Box 23043 Ketchikan AK 99901 (907) 225-5908
Thomas O. Moore 69 Lake Rd. Ketchikan AK 99901 tomoore@gci.net (907) 617-0098
Michael Moyer 1305 Water Street Ketchikan AK 99901 cohocarey@yahoo.com (907) 247-0455

DOT Eric Muench 228 Martin Street Ketchikan AK 99901 ericmuench@kpunet.net
Cheri Murphy PO Box 6974 Ketchikan AK 99901 clarity@kpunet.net (907) 225-6974
Carol Murray carolmurray99@hotmail.com
Rod Neterer 191 Mattle Rd Ketchikan AK 99901 neterer@SSRAA.org
Matt Nichols 401 Dz Loop[ Road Ketchikan AK 99901
Fred Norman 243 Gish Road Onalaska WA 98570 (253) 304-7277
Walter & Rose Northrup 638 N. Pt. Higgins Rd. Ketchikan AK 99901
James O'Shea 59-171 Ke Nui Road Haleiwa HI 96712 jcposhea@gmail.com
Mike Painter sede@kpunet.net
Patricia Palkovic PO Box 1375 Ward Cove AK 99928 plpalkovic@hotmail.com (509) 493-1195
Gregory Parks 1273 Piper Way Abilene TX 79601 kd5bvQ@yahoo.com
Ronald & Margaret Parsley HC 1 Box 483 Gakona AK 99586

DOT Deborah Parsons 10801 N.Tongass Hwy. Ketchikan AK 99901 debparsons@att.net
Gordon Patterson 3844 Evergreen Ketchikan AK 99901 mox-nix@hotmail.com
Penny Pedersen PO Box 9438 Ketchikan AK 99901 pankowpedersen@att.net

Downtown Steering Susan Peters 5067 N. Tongass Hwy Ketchikan AK 99901 susanescanlongallery.com (907) 617-0452
Astrid D. Peura PO Box 23071 Ketchikan AK 99901
Sharon Preston PO Box 5592 Ketchikan AK 99901 preston@kpunet.net (907) 247-4528

DOT Michael Queen PO Box KXA Ketchikan AK 99901 kasaan@starband.net
RAJ Development Stephen Reeve PO Box 23154 Ketchikan AK 99901 smreeve@mac.com

Dennis Reno PO Box 267 South Beach OR 97366 nyebeach@yahoo.com (541) 270-2291
DOT Charlie Reynolds PO Box 9384 Ketchikan AK 99901 chreyn@yahoo.com

Larry Richards PO Box 23174 Ketchikan AK 99901
Sue Ann Richards PO Box 23174 Ketchikan AK 99901 (907) 247-3014
Alan Rockwood 1032 Forest Park Dr. S. Ketchikan AK 99901 drock@kpunet.net (907) 247-6163
Ralph M. Rohweder 3273 E. Jump Off Joe Rd. Valley WA 99181 (509) 937-4440
Don & Jan Ross Box 8595 Ketchikan AK 99901 rossjd@kpunet.net (907) 225-2697
Jan Ross 4302 So. Tongass Ketchikan AK 99901 rossjd@kpunet.net (907) 225-2697
Bill Rotecki PO Box 7738 Ketchikan AK 99901 billrotecki@gmail.com
Sandy Rowan 1260 Water St. Ketchikan AK 99901 srowan@gci.net
William Russell PO Box 78 Craig AK 99921 freedombill@aptalaska.net
Lilly Salamanchuk 3236 First St. Ketchikan AK 99901 (907) 225-4889

Ketchikan Gateway Borough Mike Salazar Box 6918 Ketchikan AK 99901
Brien Salazar 4085 Tongass Ave. Suite 101 Ketchikan AK 99901 brien@taquanair.com

DOT Mike Sallee P.O. Box 7603 Ketchikan AK 99901 mikesallee@gmail.com
Wayne  Sanger 501 Cedar Craig AK 99921 (907) 826-3924

Rep Johansen's Office David Scott david_scott@legis.state.ak.us
Marvin Seibert 7154 Aspen Glen Lane Colorado Springs CO 80919 marmel4@msn.com (719) 531-7550
William Sherman PO Box #307 Spring Lake NC 28390 ptrcsherman@yahoo.com (919) 946-8630
Ray Shull 519 Pine St. - B Ketchikan AK 99901 (907) 225-6753
Jennifer L. Simpson 6634 Vista Dr. Ketchikan AK 99901 ravensview@kpunet.ne

The Landing Kay Sims 3434 Tongass Ave. Ketchikan AK 99901 bwlanding@kpunet.net (907) 225-5166
Gerald & Aleita Sirevog 3344 Dale St. Ketchikan AK 99901 (907) 225-3849

Skinner Sales & Service Rob Skinner 11047 Victorson Ct. N Ketchikan AK 99901 rob@kpunet.net (907) 617-4138
Greater Ketchikan Chamber of Commerce Rob Skinner P.O. Box 5957 Ketchikan AK 99901 info@ketchikanchamber.com (907) 225-3184
Alaska Congress Delegation Sherrie Slick sherrie_slick@stevens.senate.gov

Bill Smart btsmart@gci.net
Donald Speer 10773 N. Tongass Hwy Ketchikan AK 99901 dpspeer@aol.com

DOT Michael Spence michaelcspence@hotmail.com
Lyle & Kathleen Stack PO Box 8594 Ketchikan AK 99901 (907) 225-3614
Alairy & Roland Stanton 3817 Fairview Ketchikan AK 99901
Garry Stensland 8925 SW Crystal Portland OR 97223 astens@comcast.net (503) 244-0793
Robert Stewart 6989 S. Tongass Hwy Ketchikan AK 99901 (907) 225-9134
John Stewart
Lynette Stoller 6989 S. Tongass Hwy Ketchikan AK 99901 (907) 225-9134
Stuart & Donna Sullivan 1809 Kauffman Ave. Vancouver WA 98660 (360) 694-1802
David Sweetman 1245 Millar St. Ketchikan AK 99901 kokomo@kpunet.net (907) 225-6701

DOT Laurel K. Tatsuda PO Box 221829 Anchorage AK 99522
Tatsuda's Supermarket Inc William Tatsuda PO Box 8820 Ketchikan AK 99901 wbtatsuda@kpunet.net (907) 617-3016

Curtis Thomas 334 Front St. Ketchikan AK 99901 seafun@kpu.net
Diana R. Thomas PO Box 5196 Ketchikan AK 99901
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Washington-Alaska Properties LLC Don  Thornlow 18046 Dunbar Rd. Mt. Vernon WA 98273 (360) 416-0469
Catherine Tighe 101 Raspberry Ln. Ketchikan AK 99901
Larry Tillotson PO Box 518 Ward Cove AK 99928

DOT Margaret Toldy 14315 Granby Road Colorado Springs CO 80921 toldyme@aol.com
DOT Mary Jo Turek 2724 Third Ave Ketchikan AK 99901 maryjo@kpunet.net

Steve Turner 1014 Water St. Ketchikan AK 99901
Guy Tutterow 6588 Mill Pond Dr. Battleboro NC 27809 (252) 885-1890
Eric Tyson PO Box 8322 Ketchikan AK 99901 just4thehalibut@yahoo.com

Senator Stedman Office Jim Van  Horn legion3@kpunet.net
DOT Darrell & Wanda Vandergriff 412 D1 Loop Road Ketchikan AK 99901 wandergriff@gci.net

Carol Verga 6711 W. Mercer Way Mercer Island WA 98040 caverga@comcast.com
Douglas Vig 233 Heneghan St. Ketchikan AK 99901 doug@kpunet.net

DOT Susan Walsh 1252 Upper Millar Ketchikan AK 99901 alaskancelt@hotmail.com
DOT Robert D. Warner 888 Monroe Street Ketchikan AK 99901 akrdw@kpunet.net
City of Ketchikan Bob Weinstein 334 Front St Ketchikan AK 99901

Wes Whelchel PO Box 156 Spray OR 97874 weswpitio@wavewow.com (541) 468-2114
Byron & Mary Whitesides PO Box 9200 Ketchikan AK 99901

Ketchikan Gateway Borough Joe Williams
Ketchikan Gateway Borough Planning Tom Williams, Ph.D. 344 Front Street Ketchikan AK 99901 (907) 228-6610

Richard Wilson PO Box 395 Craig AK 99921 dwilson@aptalaska.net
Jon Winrod PO Box 341 Hydaburg AK 99922 jdwin73@yahoo.com (253) 267-6338
Raney Wright 11001 Woodley Ave. So Seattle WA 98178 budd-judy@juno.com
Francis Young 3215 Timberline Ct Ketchikan AK 99901 (907) 225-3528

DOT Eric Youngstrom 515 Front St. Ketchikan AK 99901 eyoungstrom@hotmail.com
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